

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed percentage basis tenders are hereby invited by Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved registered Contractors of appropriate class (D) enlisted with Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, whose registration stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act, 1968. The important dates of tender are as under:-

	Tender Schedule	Date	Time
1.	The last date for receipt of application for tender Form.	07/12/2023	4.00 PM
2.	The last date for issue of tender Form	08/12/2023	4.00 PM
3.	The last date for receipt of tender.	11/12/2023	10:30 AM
4.	The date of opening of tender.	11/12/2023	11:00 AM

The tender forms can be obtained against payment of Rs.350/- (Non refundable) and contractor will be required to produce documents of registration in appropriate class, list of completed works and GST registration certificate. The tenders shall be opened in presence of contractor or their authorized representative.

The earnest money in shape of National Saving Certificate/Time deposit account of nationalized saving or Saving Bank account in any of the post offices and F.D.R. of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan must accompany with the tender offer. The exemption from depositing the earnest money with each tender earlier granted has been withdrawn under Govt. Notification No. PWE (B&R)(B)14(18) / 98-11 dated 4.11.2003 and accordingly the tender received without Earnest Money shall be rejected without assigning any reasons thereto and shall not be entertained.

The tenders will be issued only to them who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application Form. The tenders not accompanying the Earnest money shall be rejected at the time of opening. The contractor shall also indicate the detail of Earnest money in the tender document. The request on prescribed application should accompany the registration of appropriate class, GST registration No., work done certificate. The tenders shall be opened on schedule date and time in presence of contractor or in the presence of the authorized representative.

The validity of tenders has been given in the tender document. If any contractor/firm withdraw the offer within validity period then their earnest money shall be forfeited and shall finally be at the disposal of State Govt. The contractors are advised to write the percentage both in figures and in words, failing which the tender shall be rejected.

Conditional and incomplete tenders shall out rightly be rejected.

Application for obtaining the tender form must accompany the latest renewal of enlistment and proof of GST No/NOC from Excise and Taxation Department regarding Tax clearance. The offer shall be kept open for 15 days.

If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, the tender will be sold and received/opened on next working day at same specified time.

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Description of JOB:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (in Rs)	Earnest Money	Time
1	RR Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road NH 22 (New NH 05) km 131/00 to 145/100 & 0/00 to 13/00 (SH:- Repair of Major patches /pot holes occurred due to heavy rain and land slide at various RDs (Left out portions (Against NHAI deposit) Job 1	Rs 4,99,334/-	Rs 10,000	Two Months
2	RR Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road NH 22 (New NH 05) km 131/00 to 145/100 & 0/00 to 13/00 (SH:- Repair of Major patches /pot holes occurred due to heavy rain and land slide at various RDs (Left out portions (Against NHAI deposit) Job 2	Rs 4,98,216/-	Rs 10,000	Two Months

Term and Conditions:-

The contractor will have to produce following documents and attach attested copies of the same at the time of submitting application for issue of tender Form.

- i) Enlistment/renewal in appropriate class in HP.PWD.
- ii) PAN Card issued by the Income Tax Department.
- iii) Proof of valid GST Registration.
- iv) Statement showing the ongoing works in HP.PWD.
- v) E.P.F registration.

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public Interest.

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Solan NH Division,
HP.PWD., Solan.

Dated:- 12-12-2023

No. NHD/CB/TA/NIT/2023- 5550-70

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer, NH, HP.PWD, Shimla.
3. The Superintending Engineer, NH Circle, HPPWD Shimla
4. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, Distt Solan.
5. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
6. Various registered contractors working under this Division
7. Notice Board.
8. The Executive Engineer, IT Cell in the o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Solan NH Division,
HP.PWD., Solan.

Estimated Cost 499334 /only
Earnest Money Rs. 10000 /only
Time :- 2 Month

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Name of Work :- R.R. damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road NH-22 (New NH-05) KM 131/00 to 145/100 & 0/0 to 13/0 (S.H. :- Repair of Major patches/pot holes, occurs due to heavy rain and land slide at various Rds)(Left out portions)(Against NHAI deposit)(Job-1)

Sr.N o.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate in Figures	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percentage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom. On bituminous surface @ 0.25kg/sqm including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts with all mode of transportation and as per the entire satisfaction and direct ton of Engineer -in-Charge.	1340.00 sqm	8.80	Rs. Eight and paise eighty only	Per sqmt.	11792	
2	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge :- 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and cement/lime filler @ 2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity. Including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts with all mode of transportation and as per the entire satisfaction and direct ton of Engineer -in-Charge.	40.20 cum	12127.90	Rs. Twelve thousand one hundred twenty seven and paise ninety only	Per sqmt.	487542	
					Estimated Cost	499334	


Executive Engineer,
NH Division, HPPWD.,
Solan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost 498216 /only
Earnest Money Rs. 10000 /only
Time :- 2 Month

NAME OF WORK :- Name of Work :-R.R. damages onKalka Shimla Wangtoo Road NH-22 (New NH-05) KM 131/00 to 145/100 & 0/0 to 13/0 (S.H. :-Repair of Major patches/pot holes, occurs due to heavy rain and land slide at various Rds)(Left out portions)(Against NHAI deposit)(Job-2)

Sr.N o.	Description of items	Quantity		Rate in Figures	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percantage to be quoted by the bidder above /below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom. On bituminous surface @ 0.25kg/sqm including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts with all mode of transportation and as per the entire satisfaction and direct ton of Engineer -in-Charge.	1337.00	sqm	8.80	Rs. Eight and paise eighty only	Per sqmt.	11766	
2	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge :- 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and cement/lime filler @ 2% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in Batch Type Hot Mix Plant of 100-120 TPH capacity. Including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts with all mode of transportation and as per the entire satisfaction and direct ton of Engineer -in-Charge.	40.11	cum	12127.90	Rs. Twelve thousand one hundred twenty seven and paise ninety only	Per sqmt.	486450	
						Estimated Cost	498216	


Executive Engineer,
NH Division, HPPWD.,
Solani